Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janus International Holding LLC		II09/19/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intech Investment Management LLC	
Street Address:	525 Okeechobee Blvd, Suite 1800	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090386	INTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)237-0871

 Phone:
 801-237-0251

 Email:
 snichols@vancott.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Nichols/Vancott PC
Address Line 1: 36 S. State, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34927-302309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Nichols
Signature:	/Steven L. Nichols/
Date:	09/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=INTECHLogo Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is made and entered into September 16, 2011, by and between JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LLC of 151 Detroit Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, a Nevada state LLC, ("Assignor"), and INTECH INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC of 525 Okeechobee Blvd. Suite 1800 West Palm Beach Florida 33401, a Delaware LLC, ("Assignee").

- 1. **Trademark**. In this Assignment, the term "Trademark" shall mean the INTECH Logo as registered with the U.S. Trademark Office as Reg. No. 3090386.
- 2. **Assignment**. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and deliver unto Assignee all right, title and interest it holds in and to the Trademark, including any and all goodwill in the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark. This Assignment includes an assignment to Assignee of all registrations of the Trademark and all applications to register the Trademark or derivatives thereof. This Assignment is worldwide and is not subject to any geographic limitation, and is absolute, unconditional and irrevocable.
- 3. **Further Assurances**. Assignor shall cooperate fully with Assignee in the protection and enforcement of Assignee's rights in and to the Trademark. Assignor agrees to execute, coincident with the execution of this Assignment, any documents and take any further action reasonably necessary to effectuate the intent and purpose of this Assignment, including execution of the short form Assignment of Trademark contained in Exhibit "A."
- 4. **Binding Effect**. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon the Parties hereto and their respective representatives, successors and assigns.
- 5. **Modifications**. None of the provisions of this Assignment may be altered, modified, or rescinded, except by an instrument in writing signed by both Parties.
- 6. **Execution**. The persons signing below represent that they are duly authorized to execute this Agreement for and on behalf of the Party for whom they are signing.
- 7. Effective Date. This Assignment is effective as of September 19, 2011.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

JANUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LLC

By: Curt R. Foust

Signature

Title: Vice President

INTECH INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC

By: Justin Wright

Signature >

Title: General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/20/2011